
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, August 11, 2020, 6:30PM 

 
 

 
This is a virtual meeting held via Zoom.  You may access by computer, mobile device, 
or telephone.   
 
RSVP at https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAtc-msqT4oHdR6uCE1ImCWQ_rdqW3kDRMr   
After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the 
meeting.   
 

Agenda 
 
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of April and July 2020 Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report  
 
Brief Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Nicole.Goines@dc.gov, 202.805.7122 

2. Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto Update -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, Ward 

2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058 or Genevieve Fugere Hulick, Chief of Staff, 

ghulick@dccouncil.us, 202.262.1982. 

3. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov, 202.729.2179, and/or Sgt Erica Dortch-Jones, 

Erica.Dortch-Jones@dc.gov.  

4. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Renato Caldwell, 

Renato.Caldwell@dc.gov, 202.506.0676, and/or Lieutenant Michael Hamelin, 

michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.715.7340. 

5. Department of Public Works, Wendy Cadell, Inspector, Wendy.Cadell@dc.gov. 

6. District Department of Transportation, NOI# 20-007-TDD, Car Free Lanes in Ward 2, 

https://ddot.dc.gov/page/car-free-lanes-buses-and-bikes, Haley Peckett, Project 

Manager, Project Delivery Division, haley.peckett@dc.gov, 202.437.5559. 

 



 
 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
1. Closure of 8th ST NW between H ST NW and I ST NW for restaurant area. Barry D. 

Gutin, Principal and Co-Founder, Guest Counts Hospitality, LLC, Cuba Libre 

Restaurant & Rum Bar,  Barry@GuestCounts.com, 215-922-3200 ext 106. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. Iraklion, LLC, 1412 I ST NW – (ABRA-116082). Transfer of Retailer’s Class “C” 

Nightclub License. Richard Bianco, Esq. 202.461.2400, Rich@lawrjb.com.  

2. Foxtrot Retail, DC, LLC, 650 Massachusetts Ave NW – (ABRA. ). New Retailer’s 

Class “B” – Full Service Grocery.  Sidon Yohannes, Attorney at Law, Veritas Law, 

syohannes@theveritaslawfirm.com, 202.686.7600.  

 
Transportation/Public Space  

1. Fogo De Chao, 1101 Pennsylvania Ave NW – (DDOT-10804727).  New 

Sidewalk Café Un-Enclosed. Shaneka Lee, licensing@fogo.com, 

972.361.6271.   

2. Farmers and Distillers, 600 Massachusetts Ave NW – (DDOT-10805225).  

New Sidewalk Café Un-Enclosed. Efrat Tamary, etamary@gmail.com, 

202.361.0222.   

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
Other 
 
Meeting Adjourned 

Next Meeting 
 

September 8, 2020, 6:30PM 
 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
 

Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  
 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 
 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


